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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

CITY OF AVA FOR CITY MAYOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

41 351 11.68%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
CANDICE COTTER 32 100.00% 3 100.00% 3 100.00% 38 100.00%

Cast Votes: 32 100.00% 3 100.00% 3 100.00% 38 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 0 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF AVA FOR CITY CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

41 351 11.68%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
KAY JOHNSON 30 100.00% 3 100.00% 1 100.00% 34 100.00%

Cast Votes: 30 100.00% 3 100.00% 1 100.00% 34 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 0 2 7
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF AVA FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 1 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

7 118 5.93%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
LORI WILSON 3 50.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 4 57.14%
AMBER HEERN 3 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 42.86%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 7 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

CITY OF AVA FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 2 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

16 159 10.06%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF AVA FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

18 74 24.32%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DEBRA RATHERT 6 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 35.29%
KEITH A. ANDERSON 9 60.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 11 64.71%

Cast Votes: 15 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 17 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF CARBONDALE  FOR CITY COUNCILPERSON - (Vote for not more than three)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

24 24 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,821 11,848 15.37%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
BRIAN STANFIELD 524 17.40% 89 15.64% 143 19.30% 756 17.50%
NATHAN COLOMBO 550 18.27% 116 20.39% 121 16.33% 787 18.21%
DAWN ROBERTS 603 20.03% 117 20.56% 207 27.94% 927 21.45%
LEE M FRONABARGER 468 15.54% 97 17.05% 104 14.04% 669 15.48%
JASON M ENDICOTT 400 13.28% 67 11.78% 85 11.47% 552 12.77%
GINGER RYE-SANDERS (W) 240 7.97% 36 6.33% 46 6.21% 322 7.45%
LACAJE HILL (W) 226 7.51% 47 8.26% 35 4.72% 308 7.13%

Cast Votes: 3,011 100.00% 569 100.00% 741 100.00% 4,321 100.00%

Undervotes: 796 127 183 1,106
Overvotes: 8 0 4 12
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY MAYOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

123 310 39.68%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
RICHARD PYATT IND 94 100.00% 1 100.00% 7 100.00% 102 100.00%

Cast Votes: 94 100.00% 1 100.00% 7 100.00% 102 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 0 2 21
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

123 310 39.68%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
KIMBERLY SPRING IND 92 82.88% 1 100.00% 6 75.00% 99 82.50%
HALEY LAW IND 15 13.51% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 12.50%
STACY CLENDENIN IND 4 3.60% 0 0.00% 2 25.00% 6 5.00%

Cast Votes: 111 100.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00% 120 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 0 1 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 1 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

44 106 41.51%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate IND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 2 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

50 123 40.65%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
AMY FORD IND 42 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 44 100.00%

Cast Votes: 42 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 44 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 0 2 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

29 81 35.80%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
GEORGE HASSEBROCK IND 21 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 23 100.00%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 23 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 0 0 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

29 81 35.80%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate IND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY MAYOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

443 4,547 9.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
WILLIAM T. STEPHENS 191 100.00% 74 100.00% 117 100.00% 382 100.00%

Cast Votes: 191 100.00% 74 100.00% 117 100.00% 382 100.00%

Undervotes: 31 10 20 61
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

443 4,547 9.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
GINA GOFORTH HUNZIKER 162 100.00% 67 100.00% 104 100.00% 333 100.00%

Cast Votes: 162 100.00% 67 100.00% 104 100.00% 333 100.00%

Undervotes: 60 17 33 110
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 1 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

41 628 6.53%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JANCE CURRY-WITZMAN 11 100.00% 7 100.00% 8 100.00% 26 100.00%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 7 100.00% 8 100.00% 26 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 2 8 15
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 2 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

102 1,031 9.89%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
MICHAEL R. AUSTIN 37 100.00% 12 100.00% 25 100.00% 74 100.00%

Cast Votes: 37 100.00% 12 100.00% 25 100.00% 74 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 8 8 28
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

67 780 8.59%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
W.J. PITTMAN 28 100.00% 9 100.00% 13 100.00% 50 100.00%

Cast Votes: 28 100.00% 9 100.00% 13 100.00% 50 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 1 8 17
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

67 780 8.59%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ANGELA L. JACKSON 29 100.00% 9 100.00% 15 100.00% 53 100.00%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 9 100.00% 15 100.00% 53 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 1 6 14
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 4 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

112 993 11.28%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
GARY L. McCOMB 48 100.00% 16 100.00% 17 100.00% 81 100.00%

Cast Votes: 48 100.00% 16 100.00% 17 100.00% 81 100.00%

Undervotes: 22 6 3 31
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 5 - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

121 1,115 10.85%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
LEN NOVARA 40 100.00% 18 100.00% 40 100.00% 98 100.00%

Cast Votes: 40 100.00% 18 100.00% 40 100.00% 98 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 5 7 23
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF CAMPBELL HILL FOR VILLAGE MAYOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

21 207 10.14%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
KENNETH E. LEE 13 100.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00% 20 100.00%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00% 20 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

VILLAGE OF CAMPBELL HILL FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

21 207 10.14%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
EARL R. KRANAWETTER 11 29.73% 2 50.00% 3 30.00% 16 31.37%
MICHAEL JONES 13 35.14% 1 25.00% 3 30.00% 17 33.33%
MARK BEHNKEN 13 35.14% 1 25.00% 4 40.00% 18 35.29%

Cast Votes: 37 100.00% 4 100.00% 10 100.00% 51 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2 8 12
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF DE SOTO FOR VILLAGE PRESIDENT - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

106 1,010 10.50%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ERIC SCHULER REP 62 100.00% 0 0.00% 20 100.00% 82 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 62 100.00% 0 0.00% 20 100.00% 82 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 0 10 24
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF DE SOTO FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

106 1,010 10.50%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JENNIFER J MORGAN REP 51 36.69% 0 0.00% 19 30.65% 70 34.83%
CRISTY DESORMEAUX DEM 38 27.34% 0 0.00% 22 35.48% 60 29.85%
CHRISTINA "NICHOLE" GALLOWAY DEM 50 35.97% 0 0.00% 21 33.87% 71 35.32%

Cast Votes: 139 100.00% 0 0.00% 62 100.00% 201 100.00%

Undervotes: 89 0 28 117
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

VILLAGE OF DOWELL FOR VILLAGE PRESIDENT - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

59 216 27.31%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DEBORAH GRESHAM IND 39 73.58% 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 43 75.44%
RICHARD MANSFIELD IND 14 26.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 24.56%

Cast Votes: 53 100.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 57 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 0 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF DOWELL FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

59 216 27.31%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
TERRY ARNETT IND 36 34.29% 0 0.00% 4 50.00% 40 35.40%
BRYANT DAVIS IND 34 32.38% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 35 30.97%
LISA EVANS-SMITH IND 35 33.33% 0 0.00% 3 37.50% 38 33.63%

Cast Votes: 105 100.00% 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 113 100.00%

Undervotes: 60 0 4 64
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF ELKVILLE FOR VILLAGE MAYOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

180 511 35.23%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
LANCE BEDAR 111 72.55% 2 40.00% 9 52.94% 122 69.71%
MATTHEW PYLE 42 27.45% 3 60.00% 8 47.06% 53 30.29%

Cast Votes: 153 100.00% 5 100.00% 17 100.00% 175 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 0 1 5
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Results Report

ELECTION DAY

Run Time
Run Date

10:28 AM
04/15/2025

Jackson County, Illinos

Consolidated Election

4/1/2025
Page 10

Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

VILLAGE OF ELKVILLE FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

180 511 35.23%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
HENRY STOCKTON 77 25.16% 3 30.00% 7 25.93% 87 25.36%
PATSY MITCHELL 120 39.22% 3 30.00% 13 48.15% 136 39.65%
CRAIG BRILEY 109 35.62% 4 40.00% 7 25.93% 120 34.99%

Cast Votes: 306 100.00% 10 100.00% 27 100.00% 343 100.00%

Undervotes: 165 5 27 197
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF GORHAM  FOR VILLAGE PRESIDENT - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

31 100 31.00%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ROBERT ROE IND 30 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 30 100.00%

Cast Votes: 30 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 30 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF GORHAM  FOR VILLAGE CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

31 100 31.00%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
SARAH KLAUS IND 27 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 27 100.00%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 27 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 0 0 4
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Results Report

ELECTION DAY

Run Time
Run Date

10:28 AM
04/15/2025

Jackson County, Illinos

Consolidated Election

4/1/2025
Page 11

Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

VILLAGE OF GORHAM FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

31 100 31.00%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
CONEL ROGERS, JR. IND 13 18.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 18.06%
STEPHEN K. MEADE IND 17 23.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 23.61%
DENNIS LEE HOWELL IND 11 15.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 15.28%
KAYLE CLOVER IND 16 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 22.22%
RUSTY HUFFMAN IND 15 20.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 20.83%

Cast Votes: 72 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 72 100.00%

Undervotes: 21 0 0 21
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF GORHAM FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

31 100 31.00%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
STEPHANIE BALLHEIMER IND 11 35.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 35.48%
CHASTITY "NIKKI" CASON IND 20 64.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 64.52%

Cast Votes: 31 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 31 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF MAKANDA  FOR VILLAGE MAYOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

165 433 38.11%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
TINA SHINGLETON 99 100.00% 6 100.00% 16 100.00% 121 100.00%

Cast Votes: 99 100.00% 6 100.00% 16 100.00% 121 100.00%

Undervotes: 29 5 10 44
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

VILLAGE OF MAKANDA  FOR VILLAGE CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

165 433 38.11%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
LESLIE YAMBERT 96 100.00% 6 100.00% 10 100.00% 112 100.00%

Cast Votes: 96 100.00% 6 100.00% 10 100.00% 112 100.00%

Undervotes: 32 5 16 53
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF MAKANDA FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

165 433 38.11%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ELAINE ROSS 79 37.44% 5 26.32% 9 30.00% 93 35.77%
JANET DALTON 69 32.70% 7 36.84% 12 40.00% 88 33.85%
VICTOR CARDENAZ 63 29.86% 7 36.84% 9 30.00% 79 30.38%

Cast Votes: 211 100.00% 19 100.00% 30 100.00% 260 100.00%

Undervotes: 173 14 48 235
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF VERGENNES FOR VILLAGE MAYOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

53 183 28.96%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DONALD H. WISELY 45 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 47 100.00%

Cast Votes: 45 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 47 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 0 0 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

VILLAGE OF VERGENNES FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

53 183 28.96%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
FRANCES COCHRAN 40 34.78% 0 0.00% 2 33.33% 42 34.71%
SANTANA DOERR 34 29.57% 0 0.00% 2 33.33% 36 29.75%
LUCAS RENDLEMAN 41 35.65% 0 0.00% 2 33.33% 43 35.54%

Cast Votes: 115 100.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 121 100.00%

Undervotes: 38 0 0 38
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF VERGENNES FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for not more than two)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

53 183 28.96%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JASON CONTES 46 61.33% 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 48 60.76%
JULIA SCHIMPF 29 38.67% 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 31 39.24%

Cast Votes: 75 100.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 79 100.00%

Undervotes: 27 0 0 27
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

94 1,082 8.69%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
REBECCA MATHIS DEM 55 100.00% 8 100.00% 12 100.00% 75 100.00%

Cast Votes: 55 100.00% 8 100.00% 12 100.00% 75 100.00%

Undervotes: 16 1 2 19
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

94 1,082 8.69%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
SHIRLEY WILSON DEM 58 100.00% 8 100.00% 11 100.00% 77 100.00%

Cast Votes: 58 100.00% 8 100.00% 11 100.00% 77 100.00%

Undervotes: 13 1 3 17
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

94 1,082 8.69%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

94 1,082 8.69%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
GYLE RODEWALD REP 62 100.00% 6 100.00% 10 100.00% 78 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 62 100.00% 6 100.00% 10 100.00% 78 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 3 4 16
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

94 1,082 8.69%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
TERRY B. KUHNERT REP 57 29.08% 5 19.23% 10 23.81% 72 27.27%
KYLE BAKER REP 56 28.57% 6 23.08% 9 21.43% 71 26.89%
MARK RICHELMAN DEM 41 20.92% 7 26.92% 12 28.57% 60 22.73%
MELISSA LANGE DEM 42 21.43% 8 30.77% 11 26.19% 61 23.11%

Cast Votes: 196 100.00% 26 100.00% 42 100.00% 264 100.00%

Undervotes: 88 10 14 112
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

22 22 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,950 13,814 14.12%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DENNIS POSHARD DEM 1,011 100.00% 184 100.00% 316 100.00% 1,511 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,011 100.00% 184 100.00% 316 100.00% 1,511 100.00%

Undervotes: 321 52 66 439
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

22 22 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,950 13,814 14.12%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
SUSAN METCALF DEM 989 100.00% 183 100.00% 317 100.00% 1,489 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 989 100.00% 183 100.00% 317 100.00% 1,489 100.00%

Undervotes: 343 53 65 461
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

22 22 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,950 13,814 14.12%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ROBERT KELLEY DEM 967 100.00% 178 100.00% 309 100.00% 1,454 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 967 100.00% 178 100.00% 309 100.00% 1,454 100.00%

Undervotes: 365 58 73 496
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

22 22 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,950 13,814 14.12%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
BRADLEY H LAM DEM 983 100.00% 179 100.00% 315 100.00% 1,477 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 983 100.00% 179 100.00% 315 100.00% 1,477 100.00%

Undervotes: 349 57 67 473
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

22 22 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,950 13,814 14.12%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
MARY CAMPBELL DEM 741 24.27% 143 24.61% 262 25.02% 1,146 24.48%
KEVIN CLARK DEM 731 23.94% 141 24.27% 250 23.88% 1,122 23.97%
LIZ STEVENSON DEM 749 24.53% 145 24.96% 268 25.60% 1,162 24.82%
SUSIE TOLIVER DEM 832 27.25% 152 26.16% 267 25.50% 1,251 26.73%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 3,053 100.00% 581 100.00% 1,047 100.00% 4,681 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,275 363 481 3,119
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

132 1,515 8.71%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
LOLA ANN JONES REP 90 100.00% 0 0.00% 24 100.00% 114 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 90 100.00% 0 0.00% 24 100.00% 114 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 1 10 18
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

132 1,515 8.71%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
NANCY A. BATTEAU REP 79 100.00% 0 0.00% 21 100.00% 100 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 79 100.00% 0 0.00% 21 100.00% 100 100.00%

Undervotes: 18 1 13 32
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

132 1,515 8.71%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
TED W. BATTEAU REP 75 100.00% 0 0.00% 20 100.00% 95 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 75 100.00% 0 0.00% 20 100.00% 95 100.00%

Undervotes: 22 1 14 37
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

132 1,515 8.71%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
TOMMY L. BOROS REP 87 100.00% 0 0.00% 25 100.00% 112 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 87 100.00% 0 0.00% 25 100.00% 112 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 1 9 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

132 1,515 8.71%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DERALD G. SNYDER REP 56 23.53% 0 0.00% 16 19.05% 72 22.29%
RONALD E. BANDY SR REP 67 28.15% 0 0.00% 18 21.43% 85 26.32%
HOWARD "BUTCH" HICKS DEM 62 26.05% 0 0.00% 22 26.19% 84 26.01%
LISA JACQUOT DEM 53 22.27% 1 100.00% 28 33.33% 82 25.39%

Cast Votes: 238 100.00% 1 100.00% 84 100.00% 323 100.00%

Undervotes: 150 3 52 205
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

DEGOGNIA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

24 89 26.97%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
PATRICIA BARONE DEM 17 100.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 24 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 24 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

DEGOGNIA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

24 89 26.97%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
DOUGLAS HAMILTON REP 17 100.00% 1 100.00% 4 100.00% 22 100.00%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 1 100.00% 4 100.00% 22 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 2 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

DEGOGNIA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

24 89 26.97%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
SCOTT HEINS REP 16 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00% 22 100.00%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00% 22 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 1 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

DEGOGNIA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

24 89 26.97%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ROBERT DILDAY DEM 17 25.76% 1 25.00% 5 26.32% 23 25.84%
PAM DILDAY DEM 15 22.73% 1 25.00% 5 26.32% 21 23.60%
JUDY REES DEM 17 25.76% 1 25.00% 5 26.32% 23 25.84%
JOHN SCHROEDER DEM 17 25.76% 1 25.00% 4 21.05% 22 24.72%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 66 100.00% 4 100.00% 19 100.00% 89 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 0 5 7
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

365 1,112 32.82%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
KENDRA HUMPHREYS REP 283 100.00% 8 100.00% 22 100.00% 313 100.00%

Cast Votes: 283 100.00% 8 100.00% 22 100.00% 313 100.00%

Undervotes: 42 0 10 52
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

365 1,112 32.82%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
SHARON VALERIUS REP 297 100.00% 8 100.00% 26 100.00% 331 100.00%

Cast Votes: 297 100.00% 8 100.00% 26 100.00% 331 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 0 6 34
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

365 1,112 32.82%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

365 1,112 32.82%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
BRIAN TUTHILL DEM 260 100.00% 5 100.00% 24 100.00% 289 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 260 100.00% 5 100.00% 24 100.00% 289 100.00%

Undervotes: 65 3 8 76
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

365 1,112 32.82%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
CHRIS EHLERS DEM 124 13.42% 2 10.00% 23 25.00% 149 14.38%
MARK HORSTMANN DEM 85 9.20% 3 15.00% 23 25.00% 111 10.71%
GORDON BURROUGHS REP 249 26.95% 5 25.00% 18 19.57% 272 26.25%
TYLER FUNK REP 225 24.35% 5 25.00% 13 14.13% 243 23.46%
JULIE BRILEY REP 241 26.08% 5 25.00% 15 16.30% 261 25.19%

Cast Votes: 924 100.00% 20 100.00% 92 100.00% 1,036 100.00%

Undervotes: 372 12 36 420
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

FOUNTAIN BLUFF TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

18 131 13.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
KENNETH JARRETT DEM 10 100.00% 3 100.00% 4 100.00% 17 100.00%

Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 3 100.00% 4 100.00% 17 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

FOUNTAIN BLUFF TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

18 131 13.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
RITA VAN PELT REP 11 100.00% 3 100.00% 3 100.00% 17 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 3 100.00% 3 100.00% 17 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

FOUNTAIN BLUFF TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

18 131 13.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
BRIAN VAN PELT REP 11 100.00% 3 100.00% 3 100.00% 17 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 3 100.00% 3 100.00% 17 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

FOUNTAIN BLUFF TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

18 131 13.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DARREN HATLEY REP 11 28.95% 3 25.00% 3 20.00% 17 26.15%
KENNETH HOLLMANN DEM 9 23.68% 3 25.00% 4 26.67% 16 24.62%
JO ANN HOLLMANN DEM 9 23.68% 3 25.00% 4 26.67% 16 24.62%
DEBORAH BREES DEM 9 23.68% 3 25.00% 4 26.67% 16 24.62%

Cast Votes: 38 100.00% 12 100.00% 15 100.00% 65 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 0 1 7
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

GRAND TOWER TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

144 366 39.34%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
LAURA ELLET IND 121 100.00% 0 0.00% 9 100.00% 130 100.00%

Cast Votes: 121 100.00% 0 0.00% 9 100.00% 130 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 1 2 14
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOWER TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

144 366 39.34%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ANGELA CLARKE IND 117 100.00% 1 100.00% 11 100.00% 129 100.00%

Cast Votes: 117 100.00% 1 100.00% 11 100.00% 129 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 0 0 15
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOWER TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

144 366 39.34%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JOHN BRADLEY (SPRINGER) SPRING IND 117 100.00% 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 124 100.00%

Cast Votes: 117 100.00% 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 124 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 1 4 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

GRAND TOWER TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

144 366 39.34%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DENNIS L. WRIGHT IND 57 16.47% 0 0.00% 7 22.58% 64 16.89%
DEBBIE HILEMAN IND 111 32.08% 1 50.00% 8 25.81% 120 31.66%
JENNIFER "REBEKAH" WILKERSON IND 50 14.45% 0 0.00% 3 9.68% 53 13.98%
BRANDON MYERS IND 67 19.36% 0 0.00% 6 19.35% 73 19.26%
MARY FORD IND 61 17.63% 1 50.00% 7 22.58% 69 18.21%

Cast Votes: 346 100.00% 2 100.00% 31 100.00% 379 100.00%

Undervotes: 178 2 13 193
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

KINKAID TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

37 378 9.79%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
MICHELLE CLOVER REP 23 100.00% 3 100.00% 10 100.00% 36 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 23 100.00% 3 100.00% 10 100.00% 36 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 0 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

KINKAID TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

37 378 9.79%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
ANN JERALDS (W) 11 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 12 100.00%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 12 100.00%

Undervotes: 13 2 10 25
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

KINKAID TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

37 378 9.79%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ANDREW GREEN REP 21 100.00% 3 100.00% 10 100.00% 34 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 3 100.00% 10 100.00% 34 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 0 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

KINKAID TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

37 378 9.79%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JONI FISHER REP 21 26.58% 3 25.00% 9 25.71% 33 26.19%
ALLEN FRY REP 20 25.32% 3 25.00% 9 25.71% 32 25.40%
JAMES "JIM" ROBBS REP 17 21.52% 3 25.00% 8 22.86% 28 22.22%
CARSON WINTERS REP 21 26.58% 3 25.00% 9 25.71% 33 26.19%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 79 100.00% 12 100.00% 35 100.00% 126 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 0 5 22
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

LEVAN TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

85 673 12.63%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ROBERT CRAIN DEM 38 100.00% 4 100.00% 17 100.00% 59 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 38 100.00% 4 100.00% 17 100.00% 59 100.00%

Undervotes: 24 0 2 26
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

LEVAN TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

85 673 12.63%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
MURL REIMAN DEM 40 100.00% 4 100.00% 17 100.00% 61 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 40 100.00% 4 100.00% 17 100.00% 61 100.00%

Undervotes: 22 0 2 24
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

LEVAN TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

85 673 12.63%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
RONALD BASTIEN IND 47 100.00% 2 100.00% 16 100.00% 65 100.00%

Cast Votes: 47 100.00% 2 100.00% 16 100.00% 65 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 2 3 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

LEVAN TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

85 673 12.63%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
RAY HERRING DEM 35 18.62% 2 15.38% 13 21.67% 50 19.16%
DENNIS WATSON DEM 33 17.55% 3 23.08% 13 21.67% 49 18.77%
MESKER MASSEY DEM 8 4.26% 2 15.38% 8 13.33% 18 6.90%
ROBERT MASSEY DEM 7 3.72% 2 15.38% 8 13.33% 17 6.51%
JOHN G HOBBS REP 44 23.40% 2 15.38% 6 10.00% 52 19.92%
ANGEL BUSCH REP 32 17.02% 1 7.69% 5 8.33% 38 14.56%
RANDEL BASTIEN IND 29 15.43% 1 7.69% 7 11.67% 37 14.18%

Cast Votes: 188 100.00% 13 100.00% 60 100.00% 261 100.00%

Undervotes: 60 3 16 79
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,040 3,017 34.47%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
SARA BETH LIPE REP 349 47.68% 18 21.69% 61 28.24% 428 41.51%
MICHAEL HOLUB DEM 383 52.32% 65 78.31% 155 71.76% 603 58.49%

Cast Votes: 732 100.00% 83 100.00% 216 100.00% 1,031 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 0 1 8
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,040 3,017 34.47%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
AMANDA J. LOWERY REP 311 42.84% 16 19.28% 52 24.07% 379 36.98%
DAWN CRIMSON DEM 415 57.16% 67 80.72% 164 75.93% 646 63.02%

Cast Votes: 726 100.00% 83 100.00% 216 100.00% 1,025 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 0 1 15
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,040 3,017 34.47%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JOHN W. DICKSON REP 438 100.00% 35 100.00% 107 100.00% 580 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 438 100.00% 35 100.00% 107 100.00% 580 100.00%

Undervotes: 302 48 110 460
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,040 3,017 34.47%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
W. ED HOKE DEM 538 100.00% 68 100.00% 183 100.00% 789 100.00%

Cast Votes: 538 100.00% 68 100.00% 183 100.00% 789 100.00%

Undervotes: 202 15 34 251
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,040 3,017 34.47%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
GARY C. HEERN REP 323 14.39% 16 5.46% 57 7.49% 396 12.01%
RON DUNKEL REP 307 13.68% 17 5.80% 56 7.36% 380 11.52%
CLAY KOLAR DEM 406 18.09% 64 21.84% 160 21.02% 630 19.10%
DEBRA ANN STANLEY DEM 423 18.85% 64 21.84% 163 21.42% 650 19.71%
SAGE LINTNER DEM 393 17.51% 66 22.53% 158 20.76% 617 18.71%
KIM HERRON-TITUS DEM 392 17.47% 66 22.53% 167 21.94% 625 18.95%

Cast Votes: 2,244 100.00% 293 100.00% 761 100.00% 3,298 100.00%

Undervotes: 716 39 107 862
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

11 11 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

642 6,575 9.76%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
SUE GIVENS REP 239 100.00% 73 100.00% 122 100.00% 434 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 239 100.00% 73 100.00% 122 100.00% 434 100.00%

Undervotes: 95 31 82 208
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

11 11 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

642 6,575 9.76%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
RON BURDICK REP 239 100.00% 76 100.00% 128 100.00% 443 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 239 100.00% 76 100.00% 128 100.00% 443 100.00%

Undervotes: 95 28 76 199
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

11 11 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

642 6,575 9.76%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JULIE CASON REP 219 100.00% 67 100.00% 123 100.00% 409 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 219 100.00% 67 100.00% 123 100.00% 409 100.00%

Undervotes: 115 37 81 233
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

11 11 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

642 6,575 9.76%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JAY WITTENBORN REP 242 100.00% 72 100.00% 129 100.00% 443 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 242 100.00% 72 100.00% 129 100.00% 443 100.00%

Undervotes: 92 32 75 199
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

11 11 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

642 6,575 9.76%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DON SIEFERT REP 200 21.21% 49 17.88% 90 16.33% 339 19.17%
HAROLD "BUTTER" KORANDO REP 194 20.57% 51 18.61% 88 15.97% 333 18.83%
ANDREW F. ERBES REP 187 19.83% 49 17.88% 82 14.88% 318 17.99%
JIM STEWART DEM 223 23.65% 75 27.37% 159 28.86% 457 25.85%
DAVID JAYNES DEM 139 14.74% 50 18.25% 132 23.96% 321 18.16%

Cast Votes: 943 100.00% 274 100.00% 551 100.00% 1,768 100.00%

Undervotes: 393 142 265 800
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

ORA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

77 368 20.92%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DEBRA THIES REP 61 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00% 67 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 61 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00% 67 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 0 0 10
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

ORA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

77 368 20.92%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

ORA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

77 368 20.92%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JOSEPH "COREY" PHOENIX REP 59 83.10% 1 100.00% 5 100.00% 65 84.42%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
ALAN ALSTAT (W) 12 16.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 15.58%

Cast Votes: 71 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00% 77 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

ORA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

77 368 20.92%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
HOMER BATES REP 56 35.44% 1 33.33% 4 30.77% 61 35.06%
RUSSELL EATON REP 55 34.81% 1 33.33% 5 38.46% 61 35.06%
TRAVIS MAYNOR REP 47 29.75% 1 33.33% 4 30.77% 52 29.89%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 158 100.00% 3 100.00% 13 100.00% 174 100.00%

Undervotes: 55 0 2 57
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

POMONA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

71 552 12.86%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
SCOTT WILMOUTH DEM 33 100.00% 5 100.00% 25 100.00% 63 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 33 100.00% 5 100.00% 25 100.00% 63 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 1 0 8
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

POMONA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

71 552 12.86%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
KAREN REESE DEM 34 100.00% 6 100.00% 25 100.00% 65 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 34 100.00% 6 100.00% 25 100.00% 65 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 0 0 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

POMONA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

71 552 12.86%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JON WESLEY WOMACK DEM 29 100.00% 5 100.00% 25 100.00% 59 100.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 5 100.00% 25 100.00% 59 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 1 0 12
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

POMONA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

71 552 12.86%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
CHRIS FLEMING DEM 32 28.32% 3 25.00% 24 26.09% 59 27.19%
THERESA W LUSCH DEM 22 19.47% 1 8.33% 23 25.00% 46 21.20%
KRISTINE STEARNS DEM 30 26.55% 4 33.33% 22 23.91% 56 25.81%
DIANE GEARHART DEM 29 25.66% 4 33.33% 23 25.00% 56 25.81%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 113 100.00% 12 100.00% 92 100.00% 217 100.00%

Undervotes: 47 12 8 67
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

59 507 11.64%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
NANCY L. FAGER REP 49 100.00% 2 100.00% 6 100.00% 57 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 49 100.00% 2 100.00% 6 100.00% 57 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 0 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

59 507 11.64%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
LINDA A SMITH REP 48 100.00% 2 100.00% 6 100.00% 56 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 48 100.00% 2 100.00% 6 100.00% 56 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 0 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

59 507 11.64%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
MIKE D KEEN REP 45 100.00% 2 100.00% 4 100.00% 51 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 45 100.00% 2 100.00% 4 100.00% 51 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 0 2 8
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

59 507 11.64%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DENNIS A. FAGER REP 41 29.50% 2 33.33% 6 40.00% 49 30.63%
TARA L HEIPLE-KEEN REP 33 23.74% 2 33.33% 2 13.33% 37 23.13%
KAREN S. LINDSEY REP 34 24.46% 1 16.67% 4 26.67% 39 24.38%
DUSTIN W. SMITH REP 31 22.30% 1 16.67% 3 20.00% 35 21.88%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 139 100.00% 6 100.00% 15 100.00% 160 100.00%

Undervotes: 65 2 9 76
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Results Report

ELECTION DAY

Run Time
Run Date

10:28 AM
04/15/2025

Jackson County, Illinos

Consolidated Election

4/1/2025
Page 35

Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

270 2,829 9.54%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
REBECCA FAGER KORANDO DEM 98 100.00% 31 100.00% 80 100.00% 209 100.00%

Cast Votes: 98 100.00% 31 100.00% 80 100.00% 209 100.00%

Undervotes: 43 9 9 61
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

270 2,829 9.54%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
KERRY FALKENBURRY REP 113 100.00% 29 100.00% 57 100.00% 199 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 113 100.00% 29 100.00% 57 100.00% 199 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 11 32 71
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

270 2,829 9.54%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
CHERYL GRAFF DEM 95 100.00% 31 100.00% 80 100.00% 206 100.00%

Cast Votes: 95 100.00% 31 100.00% 80 100.00% 206 100.00%

Undervotes: 46 9 9 64
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

270 2,829 9.54%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
KYLE MORGAN REP 114 100.00% 30 100.00% 57 100.00% 201 100.00%
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 114 100.00% 30 100.00% 57 100.00% 201 100.00%

Undervotes: 27 10 32 69
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

270 2,829 9.54%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
RICHARD HUPPERT REP 94 28.14% 23 28.05% 41 16.94% 158 24.01%
WILLIAM "BILLY" KORANDO DEM 87 26.05% 20 24.39% 72 29.75% 179 27.20%
WILLIAM L. DRONE DEM 75 22.46% 20 24.39% 65 26.86% 160 24.32%
FRANK PUTTMAN DEM 78 23.35% 19 23.17% 64 26.45% 161 24.47%

Cast Votes: 334 100.00% 82 100.00% 242 100.00% 658 100.00%

Undervotes: 230 78 114 422
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VERGENNES TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

165 504 32.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
JANET GARNER DEM 123 100.00% 6 100.00% 12 100.00% 141 100.00%

Cast Votes: 123 100.00% 6 100.00% 12 100.00% 141 100.00%

Undervotes: 23 1 0 24
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

VERGENNES TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

165 504 32.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
ROCHELLE ROBINSON DEM 119 100.00% 7 100.00% 12 100.00% 138 100.00%

Cast Votes: 119 100.00% 7 100.00% 12 100.00% 138 100.00%

Undervotes: 27 0 0 27
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VERGENNES TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

165 504 32.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
JESSE WISELY DEM 127 100.00% 6 100.00% 12 100.00% 145 100.00%

Cast Votes: 127 100.00% 6 100.00% 12 100.00% 145 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 1 0 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

VERGENNES TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

165 504 32.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
WAYDE ALLARD REP 112 25.45% 3 33.33% 6 21.43% 121 25.37%
LESTER WEIL REP 123 27.95% 3 33.33% 6 21.43% 132 27.67%
HARLAN PORTER REP 106 24.09% 0 0.00% 5 17.86% 111 23.27%
TONY TUTHILL DEM 99 22.50% 3 33.33% 11 39.29% 113 23.69%

Cast Votes: 440 100.00% 9 100.00% 28 100.00% 477 100.00%

Undervotes: 144 19 20 183
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSMENT ORA AND VERGENNES TOWNSHIPS FOR MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

242 872 27.75%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
BEVERLY BATES REP 172 100.00% 6 100.00% 14 100.00% 192 100.00%

Cast Votes: 172 100.00% 6 100.00% 14 100.00% 192 100.00%

Undervotes: 45 2 3 50
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSMENT DEGOGNIA, FOUNTAIN BLUFF, KINKAID AND LEVAN TOWNSHIPS FOR MULTI-
TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

164 1,271 12.90%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
ROBERT KRANAWETTER REP 90 100.00% 9 100.00% 28 100.00% 127 100.00%

Cast Votes: 90 100.00% 9 100.00% 28 100.00% 127 100.00%

Undervotes: 24 2 11 37
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSMENT GRAND TOWER, POMONA AND SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIPS FOR MULTI-TOWNSHIP 
ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

274 1,425 19.23%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate DEM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No Candidate REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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CARBONDALE PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER - (Vote for not more than two)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 23 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,814 11,825 15.34%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
CARL R. FLOWERS 822 54.29% 156 53.61% 221 53.00% 1,199 53.96%
CARMEN SUAREZ 692 45.71% 135 46.39% 196 47.00% 1,023 46.04%

Cast Votes: 1,514 100.00% 291 100.00% 417 100.00% 2,222 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,032 169 205 1,406
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CARBONDALE PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER TO SERVE A 2 YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

23 23 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,814 11,825 15.34%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
PATRICIA "PATTY" DAVIS 817 100.00% 164 100.00% 224 100.00% 1,205 100.00%

Cast Votes: 817 100.00% 164 100.00% 224 100.00% 1,205 100.00%

Undervotes: 456 66 87 609
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOWER PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER - (Vote for not more than two)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

120 294 40.82%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
STEVEN ERIC KELLEY 98 100.00% 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 105 100.00%

Cast Votes: 98 100.00% 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 105 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 1 2 15
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MURPHYSBORO PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 4 YEAR TERM - (Vote for not 
more than two)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

443 4,547 9.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
GARRETT COOK 142 52.99% 53 48.62% 86 53.75% 281 52.33%
JOE FRY 126 47.01% 56 51.38% 74 46.25% 256 47.67%

Cast Votes: 268 100.00% 109 100.00% 160 100.00% 537 100.00%

Undervotes: 176 59 114 349
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MURPHYSBORO PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER TO SERVE A 4 YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

443 4,547 9.74%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DONALD L. BREWER 111 57.22% 39 54.93% 62 52.99% 212 55.50%
CYNTHIA ROBERTS 83 42.78% 32 45.07% 55 47.01% 170 44.50%

Cast Votes: 194 100.00% 71 100.00% 117 100.00% 382 100.00%

Undervotes: 27 11 17 55
Overvotes: 1 2 3 6

RICK WARREN PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT FOR LIBRARY TRUSTEE TO SERVE A 4 YEAR TERM - (Vote for three)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

585 1,865 31.37%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
JANICE HINDMAN 423 100.00% 14 100.00% 38 100.00% 475 100.00%

Cast Votes: 423 100.00% 14 100.00% 38 100.00% 475 100.00%

Undervotes: 94 4 12 110
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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DE SOTO CUSD NO. 86 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

121 1,332 9.08%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CARBONDALE NO. 95 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for 
three)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

25 25 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,896 13,093 14.48%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
RENADA D. GREER 826 92.81% 164 90.61% 273 93.49% 1,263 92.66%
JOHN MAJOR (W) 64 7.19% 17 9.39% 19 6.51% 100 7.34%

Cast Votes: 890 100.00% 181 100.00% 292 100.00% 1,363 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,690 287 452 2,429
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

CARBONDALE  NO. 95 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

25 25 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,896 13,093 14.48%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
CATHERINE FIELD 605 18.95% 137 21.71% 240 22.35% 982 20.05%
MARSHALL HUNT 457 14.31% 98 15.53% 156 14.53% 711 14.52%
COREY CAWTHON 662 20.73% 126 19.97% 212 19.74% 1,000 20.42%
TANGELA Y. OLIVER 480 15.03% 95 15.06% 154 14.34% 729 14.88%
IMANI McHENRY 517 16.19% 102 16.16% 161 14.99% 780 15.92%
PAULETTE SHERWOOD 472 14.78% 73 11.57% 151 14.06% 696 14.21%

Cast Votes: 3,193 100.00% 631 100.00% 1,074 100.00% 4,898 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,951 305 410 2,666
Overvotes: 4 0 1 5



Cumulative Results Report

ELECTION DAY

Run Time
Run Date

10:28 AM
04/15/2025

Jackson County, Illinos

Consolidated Election

4/1/2025
Page 42

Official Results
Registered Voters

5173 of 33512 = 15.44%

Precincts Reporting
56 of 56 = 100.00%

GIANT CITY CUSD NO. 130 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for 
four)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

5 5 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

296 1,411 20.98%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
DEBORAH GURLEY 115 34.95% 11 34.38% 54 35.06% 180 34.95%
ROBERT E. BUFFINGTON 108 32.83% 10 31.25% 52 33.77% 170 33.01%
KATE FAKHOURY 106 32.22% 11 34.38% 48 31.17% 165 32.04%

Cast Votes: 329 100.00% 32 100.00% 154 100.00% 515 100.00%

Undervotes: 244 25 104 373
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

UNITY POINT CUSD NO. 140 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for 
four)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

10 10 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

888 3,241 27.40%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
BRENT PEASE 348 34.70% 43 33.33% 112 35.00% 503 34.64%
MORTEZA DANESHDOOST 336 33.50% 49 37.98% 115 35.94% 500 34.44%
JASON BUEHNER 319 31.80% 37 28.68% 93 29.06% 449 30.92%

Cast Votes: 1,003 100.00% 129 100.00% 320 100.00% 1,452 100.00%

Undervotes: 893 105 214 1,212
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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CARBONDALE CHSD NO. 165 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for 
four)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

32 32 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,201 19,077 16.78%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
WENDELL M. POHLMAN 1,123 24.72% 180 24.46% 384 24.05% 1,687 24.53%
RANIA DABABNEH 1,079 23.75% 171 23.23% 398 24.92% 1,648 23.97%
JULIE WOMICK VAN WINKLE 1,238 27.25% 200 27.17% 430 26.93% 1,868 27.17%
NEOPHANSYA ROBINSON 1,103 24.28% 185 25.14% 385 24.11% 1,673 24.33%

Cast Votes: 4,543 100.00% 736 100.00% 1,597 100.00% 6,876 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,269 588 1,071 5,928
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COBDEN CCSD NO. 17 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

0 17 0.00%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
CHARLES STEWART 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
DEBRA PENROD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
JEANNE BRUMLEVE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
KIM HOWELL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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ELVERADO CUSD NO. 196 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for 
four)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

585 1,865 31.37%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
ROBERT CARAWAY Township 7S Range 2W 307 30.40% 11 28.95% 27 29.35% 345 30.26%
STEVEN FARMER Township 7S Range 2W 337 33.37% 14 36.84% 30 32.61% 381 33.42%
NATHAN REAMS Township 7S Range 1W 366 36.24% 13 34.21% 35 38.04% 414 36.32%

Cast Votes: 1,010 100.00% 38 100.00% 92 100.00% 1,140 100.00%

Undervotes: 541 16 58 615
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

HERRIN CUSD NO. 4 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM (Incorporated area) - 
(Vote for a total of four)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

0 0 0.00%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
CYNTHIA L. MILLER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
JON "HUTCH" HUTCHISON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
STEVE ROBINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
BRAD BLAKEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
JASON STEMM 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MURPHYSBORO CUSD NO. 186 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM (Two 
shall be elected from Murphysboro Township 9S Range 2W) - (Vote for two)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

19 19 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

977 9,848 9.92%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
TROY BROWN 336 49.34% 84 46.67% 206 49.64% 626 49.06%
SHANNON GREEN 345 50.66% 96 53.33% 209 50.36% 650 50.94%

Cast Votes: 681 100.00% 180 100.00% 415 100.00% 1,276 100.00%

Undervotes: 387 98 193 678
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

MURPHYSBORO CUSD NO. 186 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM (1 board 
member shall be elected from the remaining congressional townships) - (Vote for one)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

19 19 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

977 9,848 9.92%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
SHAYE PAGE 114 23.85% 19 17.27% 52 20.88% 185 22.10%
CHERYL BRASEL 343 71.76% 84 76.36% 196 78.71% 623 74.43%
JAKALE HILL (W) 21 4.39% 7 6.36% 1 0.40% 29 3.46%

Cast Votes: 478 100.00% 110 100.00% 249 100.00% 837 100.00%

Undervotes: 53 29 47 129
Overvotes: 3 0 8 11
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SHAWNEE CUSD NO. 84 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for a 
total of four)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

144 366 39.34%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
MINDY LIVESAY Township 11S Range 4W 93 26.42% 0 0.00% 8 27.59% 101 26.51%
TIM QUALLS Township 10S Range 4W 108 30.68% 0 0.00% 11 37.93% 119 31.23%
JAMES "JASON" STEGLE Township 11S 
Range 3W

78 22.16% 0 0.00% 5 17.24% 83 21.78%

MELISSA C. CRIDDLE Township 14S Range 
3W

73 20.74% 0 0.00% 5 17.24% 78 20.47%

Cast Votes: 352 100.00% 0 0.00% 29 100.00% 381 100.00%

Undervotes: 176 4 15 195
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

TRICO CUSD NO. 176 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for a total of 
four)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

266 2,339 11.37%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
MATTHEW RODEWALD Township 7S Range 
4W

160 25.32% 17 27.42% 29 27.10% 206 25.72%

LOIS J. JONES Township 8S Range 3W 160 25.32% 14 22.58% 25 23.36% 199 24.84%
AMY L. NAILE Township 7S Range 3W 162 25.63% 17 27.42% 27 25.23% 206 25.72%
MICHAEL BAKER Township 7S Range 5W 150 23.73% 14 22.58% 26 24.30% 190 23.72%

Cast Votes: 632 100.00% 62 100.00% 107 100.00% 801 100.00%

Undervotes: 200 18 45 263
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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JOHN A. LOGAN CC DISTRICT NO. 530 FOR TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT TO SERVE A 6-YEAR 
TERM - (Vote for two)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

55 55 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,978 32,801 15.18%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
WILLIAM J. KILQUIST 2,062 52.02% 326 54.06% 690 53.08% 3,078 52.46%
AARON R. SMITH 1,902 47.98% 277 45.94% 610 46.92% 2,789 47.54%

Cast Votes: 3,964 100.00% 603 100.00% 1,300 100.00% 5,867 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,896 409 784 4,089
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SHAWNEE CC DISTRICT NO. 531 FOR TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT TO SERVE A 6-YEAR TERM - 
(Vote for two)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

195 711 27.43%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
STEPHEN HEISNER 109 52.66% 0 0.00% 23 51.11% 132 52.38%
ANDREA WITTHOFT 98 47.34% 0 0.00% 22 48.89% 120 47.62%

Cast Votes: 207 100.00% 0 0.00% 45 100.00% 252 100.00%

Undervotes: 121 6 11 138
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SHAWNEE CC DISTRICT NO. 531 FOR TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT TO SERVE A UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR 
TERM - (Vote for one)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

195 711 27.43%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
NANCY HOLT 125 100.00% 0 0.00% 23 100.00% 148 100.00%

Cast Votes: 125 100.00% 0 0.00% 23 100.00% 148 100.00%

Undervotes: 39 3 5 47
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES (For a 6-year term) (FRANKLIN, JOHNSON, MASSAC 
AND WILLIAMSON COUNTIES) - (Vote for not more than two)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

0 0 0.00%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
MARLEIS TROVER-Johnson County 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
JEAN A CHAMNESS-Franklin County 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES (For an unexpired 4-year term) (FRANKLIN, JOHNSON, 
MASSAC AND WILLIAMSON COUNTIES) - (Vote for one)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

0 0 0.00%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES (For a 6-year term) (ALEXANDER, JACKSON, PERRY, 
PULASKI AND UNION COUNTIES) - (Vote for not more than two)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

56 56 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

5,173 33,512 15.44%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
LARRY HOUSTON-Alexander County 2,183 100.00% 293 100.00% 643 100.00% 3,119 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,183 100.00% 293 100.00% 643 100.00% 3,119 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,411 216 427 2,054
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES (For an unexpired 4-year term) (ALEXANDER, JACKSON, 
PERRY, PULASKI AND UNION COUNTIES) - (Vote for one)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

56 56 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

5,173 33,512 15.44%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
No Candidate 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

PROPOSITION TO ISSUE $11,000,000 SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

585 1,865 31.37%

Choice Party Election Day Early-Grace Vote By Mail Total
YES 434 84.60% 16 88.89% 25 59.52% 475 82.90%
NO 79 15.40% 2 11.11% 17 40.48% 98 17.10%

Cast Votes: 513 100.00% 18 100.00% 42 100.00% 573 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 0 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

*** End of report ***


	CITY OF AVA FOR CITY MAYOR - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF AVA FOR CITY CLERK - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF AVA FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 1 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF AVA FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 2 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF AVA FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF CARBONDALE  FOR CITY COUNCILPERSON - (Vote for not more than three)
	CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY MAYOR - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY CLERK - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 1 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 2 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF GRAND TOWER FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY MAYOR - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY CLERK - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 1 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 2 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 3 TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 4 - (Vote for one)
	CITY OF MURPHYSBORO FOR CITY ALDERPERSON WARD 5 - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF CAMPBELL HILL FOR VILLAGE MAYOR - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF CAMPBELL HILL FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
	VILLAGE OF DE SOTO FOR VILLAGE PRESIDENT - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF DE SOTO FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
	VILLAGE OF DOWELL FOR VILLAGE PRESIDENT - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF DOWELL FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
	VILLAGE OF ELKVILLE FOR VILLAGE MAYOR - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF ELKVILLE FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
	VILLAGE OF GORHAM  FOR VILLAGE PRESIDENT - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF GORHAM  FOR VILLAGE CLERK - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF GORHAM FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
	VILLAGE OF GORHAM FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF MAKANDA  FOR VILLAGE MAYOR - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF MAKANDA  FOR VILLAGE CLERK - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF MAKANDA FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
	VILLAGE OF VERGENNES FOR VILLAGE MAYOR - (Vote for one)
	VILLAGE OF VERGENNES FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than three)
	VILLAGE OF VERGENNES FOR VILLAGE TRUSTEE TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for not more than two)
	BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	BRADLEY TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	CARBONDALE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	DE SOTO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	DEGOGNIA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	DEGOGNIA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	DEGOGNIA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	DEGOGNIA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	ELK TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	FOUNTAIN BLUFF TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	FOUNTAIN BLUFF TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	FOUNTAIN BLUFF TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	FOUNTAIN BLUFF TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	GRAND TOWER TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	GRAND TOWER TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	GRAND TOWER TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	GRAND TOWER TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	KINKAID TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	KINKAID TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	KINKAID TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	KINKAID TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	LEVAN TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	LEVAN TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	LEVAN TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	LEVAN TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	MAKANDA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	MURPHYSBORO TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	ORA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	ORA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	ORA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	ORA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	POMONA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	POMONA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	POMONA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	POMONA TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	VERGENNES TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR - (Vote for one)
	VERGENNES TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP CLERK - (Vote for one)
	VERGENNES TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER - (Vote for one)
	VERGENNES TOWNSHIP FOR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - (Vote for not more than four)
	MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSMENT ORA AND VERGENNES TOWNSHIPS FOR MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSMENT DEGOGNIA, FOUNTAIN BLUFF, KINKAID AND LEVAN TOWNSHIPS FOR MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSMENT GRAND TOWER, POMONA AND SAND RIDGE TOWNSHIPS FOR MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - (Vote for one)
	CARBONDALE PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER - (Vote for not more than two)
	CARBONDALE PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER TO SERVE A 2 YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
	GRAND TOWER PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER - (Vote for not more than two)
	MURPHYSBORO PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 4 YEAR TERM - (Vote for not more than two)
	MURPHYSBORO PARK DISTRICT FOR PARK COMMISSIONER TO SERVE A 4 YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
	RICK WARREN PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT FOR LIBRARY TRUSTEE TO SERVE A 4 YEAR TERM - (Vote for three)
	DE SOTO CUSD NO. 86 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
	CARBONDALE NO. 95 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for three)
	CARBONDALE  NO. 95 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
	GIANT CITY CUSD NO. 130 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
	UNITY POINT CUSD NO. 140 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
	CARBONDALE CHSD NO. 165 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
	COBDEN CCSD NO. 17 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
	ELVERADO CUSD NO. 196 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for four)
	HERRIN CUSD NO. 4 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM (Incorporated area) - (Vote for a total of four)
	MURPHYSBORO CUSD NO. 186 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM (Two shall be elected from Murphysboro Township 9S Range 2W) - (Vote for two)
	MURPHYSBORO CUSD NO. 186 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM (1 board member shall be elected from the remaining congressional townships) - (Vote for one)
	SHAWNEE CUSD NO. 84 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for a total of four)
	TRICO CUSD NO. 176 FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO SERVE A FULL 4-YEAR TERM - (Vote for a total of four)
	JOHN A. LOGAN CC DISTRICT NO. 530 FOR TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT TO SERVE A 6-YEAR TERM - (Vote for two)
	SHAWNEE CC DISTRICT NO. 531 FOR TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT TO SERVE A 6-YEAR TERM - (Vote for two)
	SHAWNEE CC DISTRICT NO. 531 FOR TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT TO SERVE A UNEXPIRED 2-YEAR TERM - (Vote for one)
	FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES (For a 6-year term) (FRANKLIN, JOHNSON, MASSAC AND WILLIAMSON COUNTIES) - (Vote for not more than two)
	FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES (For an unexpired 4-year term) (FRANKLIN, JOHNSON, MASSAC AND WILLIAMSON COUNTIES) - (Vote for one)
	FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES (For a 6-year term) (ALEXANDER, JACKSON, PERRY, PULASKI AND UNION COUNTIES) - (Vote for not more than two)
	FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES (For an unexpired 4-year term) (ALEXANDER, JACKSON, PERRY, PULASKI AND UNION COUNTIES) - (Vote for one)
	PROPOSITION TO ISSUE $11,000,000 SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS

